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An get authorizing the county eommissioners of any
eounty in this state to appropriate a sum of moncy not
creeeding 82500 for the purpose of erceting or «iding
in the ercction of monuments or menorial hall to the
Union soldiers of the War of the Rebellion,

TBe it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Sectrox 1. That the board of county commissioners
of any county in this atate is hereby authorized and em-
powered to appropriate a sum of money out of the gen-
eral revenue fund of the county, not exceeding $2,500, for
the purpoese of erecting or aiding in the erection of monu-
ments or memorial hall to the Union soldiers of the War
of the Rebellion.

Such monuments shall be erected on the court house
square or court house grounds at the county seat of any
county where such appropriation shall have been made.

Provided, that no such eum of money ghall be appropri-
ated for such purpose unless the question shall first have
been duly submitied 1o 2 vote of the qualified electors of
gsuch county, and a majority of such electors present and
voting at the election at which such question ghall have
been submitted, shall have voted in favor thereof, due
notice of the fact that such question is to be submitted in
each case to be given.

Src. 2. 'Thig act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its pas=age.

Approved April 20th, 1809

CHATPTER 340.

An act to amend section nine (9) of chapter ten (10) of
the Gencral Statutes of the Staie of Minnesota, one thou-
sand cight hundred and scveniy-eight (1878). relating to
the title of burial lots.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Secriox 1. That section nine of chapter ten (10) of the
Gieneral Statutes of Minnesota of one thousand eight
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hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same is here-
by amended by adding thereto, at the end thereof, the fol-
lowing:

And, provided further, that when lots or pieces of land
which have becn used by the inhabitants of any town as
a cemnetery, shall be within the limits of an incorporated
village, and such incorporated village shall hereafter or
has herctofore become separated from the town, the town
shall have the power to sell and dispose of its interests in
such lots or lands to such incorporated village.

Sec. 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 20th, 1899,

CHAPTER 341.

An act to amend section 5192 of the Gencral Statutes
of the State of Minnesota of 1894, relating to changes of
venue on appeal from justice courts to distriet courts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SecrioN 1. That section 5192 of the General Statutes
of 1894 be and the same hereby is amended so as to read
as follows: “Section 5192. When an action has been in.
gtituted in any county in thig state in any justece court
of any county against any natural person not a resident
of the county where the justice issuing the process re-
sides, and said action shall be appealed to the district
court of said county where said justice resides, the action
may be transferred to the district court of the county
where the defendant resides upon filing with the clerk
of the district court of the county in which said action
was begun, an affidavit of the defendant or his attorney,
setting forth that the defendant (or whien there is more
than one defendant, a majority of the defendants) resided
wlen the action was begun in some other county in this
state, whielh afidavit shall be filed within ten (10) days
after the appeal has heen allowed, the appellant shall,
within 1wenty days after such affidavit is filed, make ap-
plication to the court for an order transferring said ac-
tion to the district court of the county named in gaid
affidavit. If the appellant fails to make such application
within said twenty days hie shall lose his right to have the
said action transferred, and the district court of the
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